SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 8802 of 2014

SHAMANUR SUGARS LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISION CORP. LTD &ORS

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 11/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Basav Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the appellant veheme

ntly

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

contends that the finding on the issue of limitation has been

recorded in favour of the appellant. In the above background, it

could have been possible for the Tribunal not Appellate

for

Electricity, to bar the claim of the appellant for reasons of

"delay and laches".

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) (PHOOLAN WATI AROR

A)

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.08.12

COURT MASTER

18:31:23 IST

Reason: ASSISTANT REGISTR AR

www.ecourtsindia.com