www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 16021/2014

COURT NO.7

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2014 in AN No. 44/2013,01/05/2014 in RP No. 6/2014,01/05/2014 in AN No. 44/2013 passed by the 9999)

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMANUR SUGARS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing appeal and c/delay in refiling appeal and office report)

Date: 18/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv. Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv. Mr.

> Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv. Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv. Amjid Maqbool, Adv. Mr.

> Ananth Narayana M.G., Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on civil appeal.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2014.12.18 17:23:41 IST

Reason: